

GAHC010107602021



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : MFA/106/2021

NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD
REGISTERED HEAD OFFICE AT 3, MIDDLETON STREET, CALCUTTA-
700071, REP. BY THE A.O., GAUHATI REGIONAL OFFICE, BHANGAGARH,
GUWAHATI- 781005.

VERSUS

MUSTT HASINA BEGUM AND ANR
W/O- LATE JAHAR ALI, R/O- VILL.- BORGURI, P.O. PANCHMILE, DIST.
SONITPUR, ASSAM, PIN- 784025.

2:MRS. ANUWARA JAHAN
W/O- AYUB ALI
R/O- VILL.- URIAMGURI
P.O. PANCHMILE
DIST. SONITPUR
ASSAM
PIN- 784025

Advocate for the Petitioner : MS. R D MOZUMDAR, MR. S P SHARMA,MS. C MOZUMDAR

Advocate for the Respondent : MR. K BHATTACHARJEE (R1), MS. A BARMAN (R1),MS B
TALUKDAR (R1),MR. S KHAN (R1)

Linked Case : I.A.(Civil)/1235/2021

NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD
REGISTERED HEAD OFFICE AT 3

MIDDLETON STREET
CALCUTTA-700071
REP. BY THE A.O.
GAUHATI REGIONAL OFFICE
BHANGAGARH
GUWAHATI- 781005.

VERSUS

MUSTT HASINA BEGUM AND ANR
W/O- LATE JAHAR ALI
R/O- VILL.- BORGURI
P.O. PANCHMILE
DIST. SONITPUR
ASSAM
PIN- 784025.

2:MRS. ANUWARA JAHAN
W/O- AYUB ALI
R/O- VILL.- URIAMGURI
P.O. PANCHMILE
DIST. SONITPUR
ASSAM
PIN- 784025.

Advocate for : MS. R D MOZUMDAR
Advocate for : MR. K BHATTACHARJEE (R1) appearing for MUSTT HASINA
BEGUM AND ANR

BEFORE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE MITALI THAKURIA

O R D E R

Date : 04.02.2026.

Heard Ms. R.D. Mozumdar, learned counsel appearing for the appellant. Also heard Mr. A.U. Ahmed, learned counsel appearing on behalf of Mr. K. Bhattacharjee, learned counsel for the respondents.

Service is complete.

The LCR has already been received.

Let the matter be listed for final hearing on 24.03.2026.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant